Commissioner for Patents	вох	K ASSIGNMENTS		Alexandria, VA 22313-145	
Form PTO-1595	RECORDAT	ION FORM COVE	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONL		_Y	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:					
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addre		ass of Receiving Party	v(ies):	
Victor Stanley, Inc.	Name:		Secure Site Design, LLC		
		Street Address:	2103 Brickhouse R	oad	
		Street Address:			
		City:	Dunkirk		
		State/Country:	Maryland P	Postal Code: 20754-0330	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) strached?	Yes Mo	Additional name(s) and addi	resses ottoched? Yos	],,,	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment		☐ Change of Name			
Security Agreement		Other:			
☐ Merger		Execution Date;	02142005		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s):				
Assignment is being filed together	with new apoli	cation and the first e	xecution date of apolic	cation is :	
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: 09242002					
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Issued Patent Nur	nber(s);		
10252538			, .		
	: Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom	<del>                                     </del>		6. Total number of a	pplica	
	onceming this matter should be mailed:		tions and patents		
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-			7. Total Fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$ <b>40.00</b>	
JAÇOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		M Enclosed - Cred	it Card Payment Form		
400 Seventh S Washington, D.C			Any deficiencies	in enclosed fees are	
Tel. 202-63			authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.		
Attorney Docket Number: P68141U	ISO				
	00 0	NOT USE THIS SPA	L		
8. Statement and Signature:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	lief, the foreg	oing information is tr	ue and correct and an	y attached copy is a true	
Linda J. Shapiro 28,264	>	X/ AQ. 1	<b>5</b>	February 22, 2005	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.		Signature		Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4				
L JCH 103-2/02		,			

**PATENT REEL: 015754 FRAME: 0033**  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC

## 22.2005 11:50AM

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, Victor Stanley, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation of Maryland and having an address 2103 Brickhouse Road, Dunkirk, Maryland 20754-0330 is the owner by assignment recorded on September 24, 2002 at Reel 013322, Frame(s) 0537-0539, of United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/252,538, filed on September 24, 2002, entitled UNIVERSAL PUBLIC-SPACE FIXTURE AND ACCESSORIES FOR USE THEREWITH, and the invention described therein; and

Whereas, Secure Site Design, LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of Delaware and having an address 2103 Brickhouse Road, Dunkirk, Maryland 20754-0330, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, the successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned to the said Assignee, as assignee of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest.

The Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to the said Assignee, the successors and assigns, the foreign rights of the undersigned to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the Assignor and its legal representatives further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The Assignor hereby further agrees that it and its legal representatives will communicate to said Assignee or to the successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, the successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and endorse proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 015754 FRAME: 0034

SECURE SITE DESIGN, LLC (ASSIGNOR)

By:

Gerald P. Skalka

Its:

Manager

State of: Maryland

County of: Calvert

Personally appeared before me the above-named Gerald P. Skalka, to me well known, who signed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT on behalf of Secure Site Design, LLC in my presence on the date thereof and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission to expire on 1211

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004

(202) 638-6666

P68141US0 Assignment to SSD wpd

**RECORDED: 02/22/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015754 FRAME: 0035